
Office Staff/ Admin AM Office Hours PM Office Hours Teacher Email
Athletic Director Mickey Hosier 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. mhosier@alex.k12.in.us

Principal Julie Williams 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. juliewilliams@alex.k12.in.us
Asst. Principal

Director of Guidance Andrea Stafford 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. astafford@alex.k12.in.us
Guidance Beth Bates 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. bbates@alex.k12.in.us

Director of Student Services Scott Zent 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. szent@alex.k12.in.us
Social Worker Beth Hueston 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. bhueston@alex.k12.in.us

Alternative School Mrs. Troxell 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. jtroxell@alex.k12.in.us

Art Department
Mrs. Gorman 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. cgorman@alex.k12.in.us
Mrs. Ficcagila 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. aficcaglia@alex.k12.in.us

Business / Computer
Mrs. Paddock 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. lpaddock@alex.k12.in.us

Mrs. Ward 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. eward@alex.k12.in.us
Mrs. Anacker 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. manacker@alex.k12.in.us
Mrs. Benham 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. abenham@alex.k12.in.us

Special Education Department
Mrs. Ellis 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. jellis@alex.k12.in.us

Mrs. Cramer 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. mcramer@alex.k12.in.us
Ms. Dooley 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. rdooley@alex.k12.in.us
Mrs. Bass 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. sbass@alex.k12.in.us
Mr. Cain 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. acain@alex.k12.in.us

World Language Department
Mr. Borzabadi 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. mborzabadi@alex.k12.in.us

Ms.Wright 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. wright@alex.k12.in.us
Ms. Richards 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. erichards@alex.k12.in.us

Science Department
Mr. Adams 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. badams@alex.k12.in.us

Ms. Goldsworthy 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. vgoldsworthy@alex.k12.in.us
Mrs. Cole 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. ccole@alex.k12.in.us

Ms. Rowlen 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. arowlen@alex.k12.in.us
Mrs. McFerran 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. cmcferran@alex.k12.in.us

Mr. Bourff 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. jbourff@alex.k12.in.us

Jr./Sr. Office Hours



Mrs. Anacker 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. manacker@alex.k12.in.us

Social Studies Department
Mrs. Johnsen 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. djohnsen@alex.k12.in.us
Mrs. Siegelin 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. asiegelin@alex.k12.in.us

Mr. Foga 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. cfoga@alex.k12.in.us
Mr. Gilman 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. jgilman@alex.k12.in.us

Ms. Kardatzke 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. lkardatzke@alex.k12.in.us

English Department
Mrs. Zarse 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. bzarse@alex.k12.in.us
Ms. Lejman 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. dlejman@alex.k12.in.us
Mrs. Bivens 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. lbivens@alex.k12.in.us

Ms. Kennedy 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. tkennedy@alex.k12.in.us
Mr. Carroll 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. lcarroll@alex.k12.in.us

Mrs. Christopher 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. schristopher@alex.k12.in.us
Ms. McCullough 9-10 a.m. 1-2 p.m. amccullough@alex.k12.in.us

Math Department
Mrs. Clark 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. mclark@alex.k12.in.us

Mrs. Burnett 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. mburnett@alex.k12.in.us
Mr. DeVault 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. mdevault@alex.k12.in.us
Mrs. Parker 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. kparker@alex.k12.in.us

Mrs. Hill 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. khill@alex.k12.in.us
Mr. Retherford 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. mretherford@alex.k12.in.us

Music Department
Ms. VanHook 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. evanhook@alex.k12.in.us

Mr. Fleck 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. sfleck@alex.k12.in.us

PE Department
Mr. Mattingly 9 - 10 a.m. 12 - 1 p.m. cmattingly@alex.k12.in.us

Mr. Gast 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. pgast@alex.k12.in.us
Mr. Howell 8 - 9 a.m. 2 - 3 p.m. jhowell@alex.k12.in.us


